	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315524 315524		. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 11/21/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
LAUREL E	BROOK REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		718 CHURCH ROAD IOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 000		
	Complaint #: NJ 130	657			
	Census: 179				
	Sample Size: 4				
F 658 SS=D		eet Professional Standards (i)	F 658		12/20/19
	as outlined by the co must- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,			
	by: Complaint # NJ			Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction does not constitute an	lan
	Based on interviews, review of the medical records (MRs) and other facility documentation, the facility staff failed to consistently clarify physician orders for concurrent treatments to the same wound and failed to consistently sign/initial the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) to indicate treatments were administered, according to standards of practice, for 2 of 4 sampled residents (Resident #3 and Resident #4). This deficient practice is evidenced by the following; 1. According to the facility Admission Record (AR) Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on with diagnoses which included but was not limited to; A Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool, dated market #3 had a			admission or agreement by Provider of the truth or the facts alleged, or conclusion set forth in the Statement of Deficiencies. This plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because the provisions of Federal and State laws the require it. 1. For Resident #3, Director of Nurse clarified orders with the statement of appropriate to insure appropriate care order in place For those nurses identified, interviews were conducted, and to order was confirmed to be applied daily as per M order. Interview examined resident, n negative outcome noted. For those nurses identified, immediate education and counseling was provided by the Director of Nursing. For Resident #4, Director of Nursing reviewed orders to insure no omission	of enat ing e D o
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
	cally Signed				12/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/23/2019

DEPARTI CENTER STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315524	B. WING		C 11/21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	BTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8718 Church Road Mount Laurel, NJ 08054	1112112013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 658	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		F 658	 For those nurses identified, immediate education and counseling was provide by the Director of Nursing. All residents receiving medication and/or wound care treatments have the potential to be affected by this deficier practice. DON and North 1 UM audite resident MARS and TARS to insure or were clarified and no blanks present. Licensed nurses will be in-service the facility educator and/or her design regarding facility MAR/TAR requirementiate i.e. signatures. The facility educator and/or her designe will in-service licensed nurses on wound care treatment policies and procedures. For the next 3 months the DON, and/or her designee will audit 25% of resident electronic MARs and TARs for completion and accuracy in the weekler Risk Meeting. Monthly data will be consolidated and presented to the QA committee by the DON and/or her designee will review the results of the audits, including any actions taken for correction. Audits will remain in place 3 months, and/or until the committee by identified substantial compliance. Completion Date: December 20, 2019 	ed as be and as be and as be and as be and as be aby be ab

Facility ID: NJ03015

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 12/23/2019 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315524	B. WING		_	C 11/21/2019		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
LAUREL B	ROOK REHABILITATION	NAND HEALTHCARE CENTER			18 CHURCH ROAD	8054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A statement provided to the surveyor via email on 11/22/19 from LPN #2, dated 11/21/19, revealed that the order for should have been questioned with the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 10/2019 to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 10/2019 to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 10/2019 to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 10/2019 to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 11/22/19, revealed that the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the to 11/22/19, revealed the to 10/2019 to 10/2/2019. All medical personnel on the 11/22/19, revealed to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the following; "Two different treatments were in place for [Resident #3] to the surveyor via email from the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/19, revealed the following; "Two different from 11/22/19, revealed the following; "Two different from 11/22/19, revealed the following; "Two different from 11/22/19, revealed from 11/22/19, rev		F6	58				

Facility ID: NJ03015

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315524	B. WING				C 21/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LAUREL	BROOK REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			18 CHURCH ROAD DUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	was not d/c'd [computer. The nurse and the order for During an interview w at 1:35 p.m., the DON should be signed off w completed. The DON have clarified the orde 2. According to the fa admitted in wi but were not limited to An MDS, dated had a BIMS score of Review of a CP include actual/potential impai Additionally, the resid related to (r/t) the dise of ulcers and impaired included but were not treatments as ordered Review of the 10/1-11 Summary" included b following treatment or a, to healing, clean apply and o initiated 10/18/2019 b.	discontinued] in the was aware of the change was implemented." with the surveyor on 11/21/19 A explained that the TAR when a treatment is stated that the nurse should er with the MD. acility AR, Resident #4 was th diagnoses which included of	F6	558				

Facility ID: NJ03015

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

PRINTED: 12/23/2019

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED		
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA					E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING _		COMPLETED			
315524		315524	B. WING				C / 21/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
LAUREL E	BROOK REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		3718 CHURCH ROAD					
					MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
TAG F 658	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			658	DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE		
	d. opportunities on 10/6 e. area was	was blank for 2 of 5 and 10/7/2019. to the blank for 3 of 30							
		, 10/7 and 10/27/2019.							
		on in the Progress Notes ents were completed on 019.							
	10/7 and 10/27/2019 surveyor from the DC	assigned nurses on 10/6, were emailed to the NN on 11/22/2019. The that the nurses completed							

Facility ID: NJ03015

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

PRINTED: 12/23/2019

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 12/23/2019 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315524	B. WING _	B. WING		C 11/21/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
LAUREL E	BROOK REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			18 CHURCH ROAD OUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	the treatments, howe TAR. During an interview w 11/21/2019 at 1:35 p. after completing a tre signed off by the nurs Review of a facility po Dry/Clean", dated 4/2 "The following informative resident's medica	ver, forgot to sign off on the rith the surveyor on m., the DON confirmed that atment the TAR was to be te. blicy titled "Dressings, 1019, revealed the following; ation should be recorded in I record, treatment sheet or rm 3. The name and title	F 6	158	DEFICIENCY)		

Facility ID: NJ03015

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6